276220

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego that the low acceptable bid of PIERCE MANUFACTURING INC., meeting specifications, is hereby accepted and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract for the purchase of SIX (6) EACH 1500 GPM TRIPLE COMBINATION FIRE APPARATUS for a total cost of \$1,130,409.00 (hose bed covers included); terms net 30 days, plus sales tax.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a contingency cost not to exceed \$27,919.73, or 2-1/2% of apparatus cost, for changes as may be necessary during the manufacturing process.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure, not to exceed \$1,240,283.38 from Fund No. 100, Department No. 120, Object Account No. 6010, and Job Order No. 5700, is hereby authorized solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs, and authorizing the Auditor and Comptroller, upon advice from the administering department, to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate reserves.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

100

7/16/90 Or. Dept.: Purchasing/ejc

Bid No. D1102/90

A.C. No.: 9000859 9100084

R-91-35

The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLE

			CE	== RTIFIC	CATE OF	UNALI	.OTTED	BALANCI	_	C 9100084
	the f		g resolut					allotment	of funds	s for the purpose se ne into the Treasury
Amo	ount	\$					Fund_			
Purj	pose_									
										
Date			, l	9		Ву:				
						2011171110	DATA	AUDITOR AI	ND COMPTRO	LLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG.	CY				I	JOB	OPERATION	1	Г	T
LINE	CY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	ORDER	ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
				_,		ļ		<u> </u>	ļ	
					<u> </u>	 				
	 					-				
	1					1				
		لىرىنى مىرى	<u> </u>	·				TOTAL	AMOUNT	
			CER	TIFICA	TION OF	UNEN	CUMBER	ED BALA	NCE	FUND OVERRIDE
provision require purpose Treasure an anticipa Not to	ent au ons of ments e of sa ry, or re to t ated t	thorized the Chas of the Chaid contract antipe drawn o come in the Chaid state of \$1,2	d by the larter of the Charter of th	nereto at the City of the Cit sufficie to come at the sa Treasur	tached resort of San Die y of San Die nt moneys into the Taid money y, to the co	olution, go; and l iego, tha s to meet reasury, s now ac	can be inco do hereby t sufficient the obliga to the cred tually in t	urred withon y further cent the moneys has tions of sai lit of the ap he Treasur	out the virtify, in ave been d contra propria	d by the contract o iolation of any of th conformity with th appropriated for that are actually in that ion from which ther with the money wise unencumbered.
			ufactur							
Purpos	e Aut	horizin	g the e	xpendit	ure of fi	unds for	the pur	chase of s	six each	n GPM
t	riple	combin	ation f	ire app	aratus.					
Date			, 1			Ву: _	amy	AUDITOR A	ND COMPTRO	DLLER'S DEPARTMENT
<u> </u>					AC	COUNTING	DATA			
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
1	+	100	120		6010	005700		 	1	\$1,240,283.38
	T		1							
					1	1		1	1	1

AC-361 (REV 3-86)

11)1 301000 R-276220

FUND OVERRIDE D
AC 9100084

TOTAL AMOUNT \$1,240,283.38

Passed and adopted by the Council of The	e City of San Diego on
Council Members Abbe Wolfsheimer Ron Roberts John Hartley H. Wes Pratt Linda Bernhardt J. Bruce Henderson Judy McCarty Bob Filner Mayor Maureen O'Connor	Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
AUTHENTICATED BY: (Seal)	MAUREEN O'CONNOR Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Glerk of The City of San Diego, California. By Deputy.
	By Deputy.
	Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

RECEIVED

90 JUL 18 PM 2: 16

CHY LEE 160 97/10E SAN BIEGO, CA

We street and the

 $e_{ij} = e_{ij} \cdot e$

• .